

Amarillo Art Institute 3701 Plains Blvd. Ste. 117 Amarillo, TX 79102 806-354-8802 amarilloartinstitute.org

Equipment Loan Agreement

This agreement allows a member of the Amarillo Art Institute to loan their equipment to the Amarillo Art Institute for temporary use. By signing this agreement you understand:

- 1. The equipment may be used by the owner indicated in this agreement, but is also open for use by other members.
- 2. AAI is not responsible for any repairs or wear and tear maintenance on equipment.
- 3. This equipment agreement is for ____ months. Following the completion of the designated term, the agreement may be renewed. If an agreement is not renewed, the owner will be notified that they have 30 days to remove the equipment from the premises. If the equipment is not removed within 30 days, it becomes property of the Amarillo Art Institute.

Equipment being loaned:	
Purpose of equipment:	
Signature of AAI Representative	Signature of Owner
Printed Name	Printed Name
Date	Date